A
D
V
A
N
C
E
 I

This glossary lists and explains terms, acronyms, and definitions.
14 机机械械、、封封装装和和可可订订购购信信息息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件的最新可用数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，且
不会对此文档进行修订。如需获取此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 10-Nov-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TPS26620DRCR Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED00
TPS26620DRCR.A Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED00
TPS26620DRCT Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED00
TPS26620DRCT.A Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED00
TPS26621DRCR Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED01
TPS26621DRCR.A Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED01
TPS26621DRCRG4 Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED01
TPS26621DRCRG4.A Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED01
TPS26621DRCT Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED01
TPS26621DRCT.A Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED01
TPS26622DRCR Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED02
TPS26622DRCR.A Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED02
TPS26622DRCT Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED02
TPS26622DRCT.A Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED02
TPS26623DRCR Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED03
TPS26623DRCR.A Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED03
TPS26623DRCT Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED03
TPS26623DRCT.A Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED03
TPS26624DRCR Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED04
TPS26624DRCR.A Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED04
TPS26624DRCT Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED04
TPS26624DRCT.A Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 ED04